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Year 26I27

City of West Torrens

City Assets and City Works

Application Forms to undertake private works on Council land

Permission to install vehicular crossing N $37.50 $37.50

Permission to install drain/s N $37.50 $37.50

Permission to lay underground cables N $37.50 $37.50
Contract Concrete Works (per metre)

Kerbing and Guttering (minimum charge is two linear metres) Y $349.09 $384.00

Vehicular Invert (minimum charge is two linear metres) Y $349.09 $384.00

Spoon Drain (minimum charge is two linear metres) Y $349.09 $384.00

Mountable Kerb (minimum charge is two linear metres) Y $164.09 $180.50

Concrete 75mm depth (minimum charge is five square metres) Y $116.36 $128.00

Concrete 100mm depth (minimum charge is five square metres) Y $131.82 $145.00

Concrete 125mm depth (minimum charge is five square metres) Y $150.45 $165.50

Placement F82 reinforcing steel mesh (minimum charge is five square metres) Y $35.91 $39.50
Concrete Block Paving Works (per metre)

Paving 60mm (no base) (minimum charge is five square metres) Y $116.36 $128.00

Paving 60mm (100mm base) (minimum charge is five square metres) Y $131.82 $145.00

Paving 80mm (150mm base) (minimum charge is five square metres) Y $156.36 $172.00
Household Stormwater Connection Repairs

Repair and replacement only of stub end of the household stormwater connection at the road N $165.00 $165.00

kerb and gutter

Replace of the household stormwater pipe from the property boundary to the road kerb and N $694.00 $694.00

gutter, including replacement of footpath

Stormwater Adaptor — 90mm to 125x75mm N $82.00 $82.00
Verge Material and Matintenance

Verge Material - Council may replace nature strips with a suitable crushed rock material free N Free of charge

of charge.

Road Verge Maintenance - There is no charge for road verge maintenance. N Free of charge
Other (per metre)

Road pavement repair (minimum charge is two square metres) Y $207.73 $228.50

Tree Removal for driveway construction (All Other Trees) Y $248.64 $273.50

Tree Removal for driveway construction (The tree is dead, dying, diseased, disfigured or Y $0.00 $0.00

dangerious, reference to the Council Policy, Urban Tree Management, Section 5.0)

Free of charge

Trees less than or equal to two metres in height, an inspection fee may be charged. Y $82.73 $91.00

Page 3 of 29



Year 26/27

GST Fee Fee
(excl. GST) (incl. GST)

Directional Signs

Directional signs relating to community facilities Y Signs approved to Council
standard are purchased by
the individual organisation
and are erected by Council
at no cost to the applicant.

Directional signs relating to commerical facilities Y Location approvals and the
processing of these types
of installation are carried
out by the City Asstes
department. The appliant is
charged a set fee fro the
purchase and erection by
Council of each sign. The
cost of purchase and
erection of each directional
sign is determined by the
manager City Assets.

Replacement Signs

Deterioration due to natual causes Y Cost to appliant
Damage due to other causes Y Cost to Council

Other (Per hour rate)

Road Sweeper (Normal Business Hours - Minimum 3 hours each site) Y $218.64 $240.50
Removal of encroaching vegetation ($95.30 per person per hour with a minimum charge of Y $89.55 $98.50
$190.60)

Arboriculture services ($145.00 per person per hour with a minimum charge of $290.00) Y $136.36 $150.00
General gardening services ($95.30 per person per hour with a minimum charge of $190.60) Y $89.55 $98.50
Irrigation repair & installation ($95.30 per person per hour with a minimum charge of Y $89.55 $98.50
$190.60)

Line marking (Sportsfield & Pavement Marking) ($95.30 per person per hour with a minimum Y $89.55 $98.50
charge of $190.60)

Tender Documents (Council documentation) N $61.00 $61.00

Road Events

Temporary Parking Control (Application must be completed seven business days in
advance)

New Application Assessment Fee N $117.00 $117.00
Extension to an existing application fee N $29.00 $29.00
Permit fee for Parking Control Exemption for Commerical purposes ‘work zone' Maximum 3 N $18.60 $18.60

spaces and for a maximum of 35 days (per permit per day)

Road Events — Temporary Road Closures

Application Fee N $61.00 $61.00
Authorisation Fee N $187.00 $187.00
Trader Permit for Events Involving Commerical Activity N $30.00 $30.00
Newspaper Advertising Y POA — GST Taxable
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Year 26I27

Private Parking Areas

Application Fee N $61.00 $61.00
Authorisation Fee N $171.50 $171.50
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Year 26/27

GST Fee Fee
(excl. GST) (incl. GST)

City Development

Consents

Public Notification — Sign on Land Fee N $341.00 $341.00

Development Plan Amendments/File Recovery

File Recovery from Secure Storage N $35.00 $35.00
Copy of Certificate of Title

zZ

Cost recovery only, with
fees set under the
‘Legislation (Fees) Act
2019'. Fees are updated
annually by Land Services

SA on 1 July.
Development Approvals — Plan & Other Documentation Copies (Council
Documents)
A4 Black and White Plan Print N $0.20 $0.20
A4 Colour Plan Printing N $1.00 $1.00
A3 Black and White Plan Printing N $0.40 $0.40
A3 Colour Plan Printing N $2.00 $2.00
A2 Black & White Plan Printing N $10.00 $10.00
A2 Colour Plan Printing N $10.00 $10.00
Al Black & White Plan Printing N $12.50 $12.50
A1l Colour Plan Printing N $12.50 $12.50
A0 Black & White Plan Printing N $15.60 $15.60
A0 Colour Plan Printing N $15.60 $15.60

Development approvals — Plan & Other Documentation Copies (Non-Council
Documents)

A4 Black and White Plan Print Y $0.18 $0.20
A4 Colour Plan Printing Y $0.91 $1.00
A3 Black and White Plan Printing Y $0.36 $0.40
A3 Colour Plan Printing Y $1.82 $2.00
A2 Black & White Plan Printing Y $9.09 $10.00
A2 Colour Plan Printing Y $9.09 $10.00
A1l Black & White Plan Printing Y $11.36 $12.50
Al Colour Plan Printing Y $11.36 $12.50
A0 Black & White Plan Printing Y $14.18 $15.60
A0 Colour Plan Printing Y $14.18 $15.60
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Year 26I27

Community Services

General

Fee rate changes (e.g. resulting from external changes such as the review of Commonwealth policy) must be authorised by the
General Manager Business and Community.

Some fees may be reduced (or waived) if the Manager Community Services is satisfied that payment would result in financial hardship
for the client.

The borrowing of the community resource collection is free of charge however if resources are broken, damaged or missing the hirer
will charged for the replacement or repair cost of the item.

Services to the community provided free of charge
For community groups:

» Use of community resource collection
For all residents:

Annual “Summer Festival Entertainment”

Several school Holiday Activities

Community Garden Plots

Loans from any public library in South Australia

Library membership card

Wireless access to the internet (within boundaries of the Hamra Centre)
Access to loan of material from all library collections, printed and digital
Reservations on items

Notification when reserved items are available for collection

Public access to computers in Hamra Centre Library

Afterhours access to the Library catalogue, ebooks and electronic databases via the City of West Torrens website
Digital literacy programs

Access to exhibitions in the West Torrens Auditorium Gallery

Access to various community services, programs and events

Library Services

3D Printing (No refund) Y Variable and cost-recovery
pricing applies, with a

charge of $40 per 1 kg roll

of filament.

The costs to customer are recovery only, priced at $40 (inc GST) per 1kg roll of filament.

Community Resource Collection Damaged or Lost Item Fee N Cost Recovery
Memory stick Y Cost Recovery
Printing / Photocopies (b&w) A4 Y $0.19 $0.21
Printing / Photocopies (b&w) A3 Y $0.36 $0.40
Printing / Photocopies (colour) A4 Y $0.91 $1.00
Printing / Photocopies (colour) A3 Y $1.82 $2.00
Replacement membership card Y $2.27 $2.50
Headphones Y Cost Recovery
Processing Fee for lost/damaged library material N $6.00 $6.00
IT training — minimum course fee Y Includes Basic Internet and

Email (in house)
IT training — maximum course fee Y $68.18 $75.00
Book Sales Y $0.09 — $15.00
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Year 26I27

Community Development

Community Activities

Community classes / workshops / activities (Including Ageing Well activities)
Free to $40.00 per person

Prices vary according to the nature of the activity

Community Bus Service

Regular Routes, Recreational, Social, Shopping Programs
Free to $10.00 donation per person return trip

Children's, Youth & Disability Programs
Free

Special Programs and Functions

A fee is sometimes charged for special functions and programs offered through the Community Development programs. Prices vary
according to the costs incurred and are authorised by the Manager Community Services.

Community Activities

Community Classes / Workshops / Activities (including Active Ageing activities) Y Prices vary according to
nature of activity, or as

determined in consultation

with Manager Community

Services

Community Bus Service
Regular routes, Recreational, Shopping, Social, Meal Programs Y $10.00 Max per donation
person per trip
Children's, Youth & Disability Program Y Up to $10.00 maximum -

cost recovery only

Facility Hire

Room hire fee structure is based on category of user and their use as follows:

A: City of West Torrens community based groups or provision of services for the community, with no fees or charges involved

B: As above, but fees or charges applicable for participants

C: Corporate / Government / Private hire

D: City of West Torrens community based groups and non-for-profit organisations conducting charity-style activities or individuals
hosting family-style activities.

Note: Individuals include residents and ratepayers.

# Note: All hires from 5pm Friday until 8am Monday are considered private hire, excluding Category D.

Plympton Community Centre - USER CATEGORY A

Meeting Room A Y Free
Plympton Hall South Y Free
Plympton Hall North Y Free
Kitchen Y Free
Tea Area — Light refreshment preparation Y Free with Hall South/

Sewing Room
Sewing Room Y Free
Plympton Community Centre — Whole Centre Y $470.00 $517.00
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Year 26I27

Plympton Community Centre - USER CATEGORY B

Meeting Room A (Per hour) Y $4.55 $5.00
Plympton Hall South (Per hour) Y $14.18 $15.60
Plympton Hall North (Per hour) Y $14.18 $15.60
Kitchen (Per hour) Y $9.45 $10.40
Tea Area — Light refreshment preparation Y Free with Hall South/
Sewing Room
Sewing Room (Per hour) Y $4.73 $5.20
Plympton Community Centre — Whole Centre Y $470.00 $517.00
Plympton Community Centre - USER CATEGORY C
Meeting Room A (Per hour) Y $9.09 $10.00
Plympton Hall South (Per hour) Y $23.46 $25.81
Plympton Hall North (Per hour) Y $23.46 $25.81
Kitchen (Per hour) Y $14.18 $15.60
Tea Area — Light refreshment preparation Y Free with Hall South/
Sewing Room
Sewing Room (Per hour) Y $9.45 $10.40
Plympton Hall — Event Block — Lunch Y $159.55 $175.50
Plympton Hall — Event Block — Dinner Y $197.27 $217.00
Plympton Community Centre — Whole Centre Y $470.00 $517.00
Plympton Community Centre - USER CATEGORY D
Meeting Room A (Per hour) Y $4.55 $5.00
Plympton Hall South (Per hour) Y $11.72 $12.89
Plympton Hall North (Per hour) Y $11.72 $12.89
Kitchen (Per hour) Y $7.09 $7.80
Tea Area — Light refreshment preparation Y Free with Hall South/
Sewing Room
Sewing Room (Per hour) Y $4.73 $5.20
Plympton Hall — Event Block — Lunch Y $80.00 $88.00
Plympton Hall — Event Block — Dinner Y $98.64 $108.50
Lockleys Community Room - USER CATEGORY A
Lockleys Hall Y Free
Kitchen Y Free
Lockleys Community Room — USER CATEGORY B
Lockleys Hall (Per hour) Y $14.18 $15.60
Kitchen (Per hour) Y $9.45 $10.40
Lockleys Community Room - USER CATEGORY C
Lockleys Hall (Per hour) Y $23.46 $25.81
Kitchen (Per hour) Y $14.18 $15.60
Lockleys Hall — Event Block — Lunch Y $159.55 $175.50
Lockleys Hall — Event Block — Dinner Y $197.27 $217.00
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Year 26I27

Lockleys Community Room - USER CATEGORY D

Lockleys Hall (Per hour) Y $11.72 $12.89

Kitchen (Per hour) Y $7.09 $7.80

Lockleys Hall — Event Block — Lunch Y $79.55 $87.50

Lockleys Hall — Event Block — Dinner Y $98.64 $108.50
Cowandilla Community Room - USER CATEGORY A

Cowandilla Hall Y Free

Kitchen Y Free

Community Art Exhibition Y Free
Cowandilla Community Room - USER CATEGORY B

Cowandilla Hall (Per hour) Y $23.46 $25.81

Kitchen (Per hour) Y $9.45 $10.40

Community Art Exhibition Y Free
Cowandilla Community Room - USER CATEGORY C

Cowandilla Hall (Per hour) Y $51.82 $57.00

Kitchen (Per hour) Y $14.18 $15.60

Community Art Exhibition Y N/A
Cowandilla Community Room - USER CATEGORY D

Cowandilla Hall (Per hour) Y $25.91 $28.50

Kitchen (Per hour) Y $7.09 $7.80

Community Art Exhibition Y N/A
Apex Park Community Facility - USER CATEGORY A

Apex Hall 1 Y Free

Apex Hall 2 Y Free

Kitchen Y Free

Apex Park Community Facility - USER CATEGORY B

Apex Hall 1 (Per hour) Y $14.18 $15.60

Apex Hall 2 (Per hour) Y $11.27 $12.40
Kitchen (Per hour) Y $9.45 $10.40
Apex Park Community Facility - USER CATEGORY C
Apex Hall 1 (Per hour) Y $28.18 $31.00
Apex Hall 2 (Per hour) Y $23.46 $25.81
Kitchen (Per hour) Y $14.18 $15.60
Apex Hall — Event Block — Lunch Y $281.46 $309.61
Apex Hall — Event Block — Dinner Y $347.27 $382.00
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Year 26I27
Fee Fee
(excl. GST) (incl. GST)

Apex Park Community Facility - USER CATEGORY D

Apex Hall 1 (Per hour) Y $14.18 $15.60

Apex Hall 2 (Per hour) Y $11.72 $12.89

Kitchen (Per hour) Y $7.09 $7.80

Apex Hall — Event Block — Lunch Y $140.72 $154.79

Apex Hall — Event Block — Dinner Y $173.64 $191.00
Weigall Oval Sporting Facility - USER CATEGORY A

Weigall Hall Y Free
Weigall Oval Sporting Facility - USER CATEGORY B

Weigall Hall (Per hour) Y $23.46 $25.81
Weigall Oval Sporting Facility - USER CATEGORY C

Weigall Hall (Per hour) Y $51.82 $57.00
Weigall Oval Sporting Facility - USER CATEGORY D

Weigall Hall (Per hour) Y $25.91 $28.50
Lockleys Oval Sporting Facility - USER CATEGORY A

Meeting Room 1 Y Free

Meeting Room 2 Y Free
Lockleys Oval Sporting Facility - USER CATEGORY B

Meeting Room 1 (Per hour) Y $9.45 $10.40

Meeting Room 1 (Per hour) Y $9.45 $10.40
Lockleys Oval Sporting Facility - USER CATEGORY C

Meeting Room 1 (Per hour) Y $14.18 $15.60

Meeting Room 1 (Per hour) Y $14.18 $15.60
Lockleys Oval Sporting Facility - USER CATEGORY D

Meeting Room 1 (Per hour) Y $7.09 $7.80

Meeting Room 1 (Per hour) Y $7.09 $7.80
CAFHS (Mellor Park)

CAFHS Meeting Room (USER CATEGORY A) Y Free

CAFHS Meeting Room (USER CATEGORY B) Y $4.55 $5.00

CAFHS Meeting Room (USER CATEGORY C) Y $9.09 $10.00

CAFHS Meeting Room (USER CATEGORY D) Y $4.55 $5.00
All Community Centres — Additional Fees (note 6)

Bond — High Risk bookings N $1,035.00 $1,035.00
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Year 26I27

All Community Centres — Additional Fees (note 6) [continued]

Emergency Staff Assistance Y $140.91 $155.00
Service Provider Attendance Y On-charge of cleaning /
security or other services
as required
Access FOB replacement Y $75.45 $83.00
Master-Type key replacement Y $61.36 $67.50
General-key type replacement Y $9.45 $10.40
Key-Tag replacement Y $4.73 $5.20
Room re-set business hours Y $37.73 $41.50
Room re-set non-business hours Y $94.09 $103.50
Tea and Coffee - Instant or Nespresso Y $3.36 $3.70
West Torrens Auditorium and Gallery Hire
Special Use Y To be determined by the
Manager Community
Services
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Year 26I27

Compliance

Animal Control - Dog Registrations

Assistance Dog (credited by the Dog and Cat Management Board or prescribed accreditation N Free
body)

Non-Standard Dog Registration N $100.00 $100.00
Standard Dog Registration (Microchipped and desexed) N $50.00 $50.00
Dog Registration — Replacement Tag/Disc N Cost Recovery

Animal Control — Rebate Category

Dog Registration — Specified Training Program (10% rebate = $9.50) N $90.00 $90.00
Rescue Dog (first year of registration free from any licenced animal rescue organisation or N Free
Council owned)
Puppy Registration (under 6 months) N $50.00 $50.00
Hardship Registration Fee (free registration approved via CEO) N Approved Fee
Dog Registration — Pensioner Concession N 50% fee payable
Dog Registration — Part year Jan-May N 50% fee payable
Dog Registration — Part year June N No Fee
Dog Registration — Business involving Kennel — Annual Fee (No rebates apply) N $100.00 $100.00
Dog Registration — Refunds July-Sept N 50% fee payable
Dog Registration — Late Registration Fee N $25.00 $25.00
Dog Registration — Seizure & Detention Fee — Registered Dog Y $86.36 $95.00
Dog Registration — Seizure & Detention Fee — Registered Dog (After Hours) Y $113.64 $125.00
Dog Registration — Seizure & Detention Fee — Unregistered Dogs Y $95.45 $105.00
Dog Registration — Seizure & Detention Fee — Unregistered (After Hours) Y $154.55 $170.00
Dog Registration — Impounding Fee/External Facility N Cost Recovery
Dog Registration — Pound Fee / Sustenance Fee/External Facility N Cost Recovery
Dog Registration — Impounding Fee/Council Facility N $100.00 $100.00
Dog Registration — Impounding Fee/Council Facility with Control (Dangerous & Menacing N $115.00 $115.00
Dog) Orders
Dog Registration — Impounding Fee/Council Facility: Delivery of a registered dog to owner N $90.00 $90.00
fee in CWT area
Dog Registration — Impounding Fee/Council Facility: Delivery of a non-registered dog to N $105.00 $105.00
owner fee in CWT area
Dog Registration — Impounding Fee/Council Facility: Delivery of a registered dog to owner N $125.00 $125.00
fee in CWT area afterhours
Dog Registration — Impounding Fee/Council Facility: Delivery of a non-registered dog to N $170.00 $170.00
owner fee in CWT area afterhours
Dog Registration — Impounding Fee/Council Facility: Delivery of dog to owner fee after N $90.00 $90.00
impounded
Transport to Long Term Impounding Fee N $260.00 $260.00
Dog Registration — Impounding Fee/Council Facility: Veterinarian medical fee N Cost Recovery
Other Animal Control
Microchipping Travel Fee Y Cost Recovery + $15
Dog rehoming fee N Cost Recovery
Dog holding fee at another facility N Cost Recovery
Surrender of Dog Y Cost Recovery
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Year 26I27

Other Animal Control [continued]

Surrender of Cat or Kitten Y
Dog Microchipping by Qualified Microshipping Implanter N
Dog Desexing N
Dog — Veterinarian Medical N
Dog Collars — Dangerous/Menacing/Guard Dogs Y
Dog Signs — Dangerous/Guard Dogs Y
Printed extract from register N $6.50
Other Animals (ie goats, chickens, sheep etc) — Impounding Fee N $300 +
Possum/Cat Trap Deposit (Refundable) N $100.00
Parking Permit, Exemptions & Vouchers - Residential Permits
Temporary Permit - 1 month $20.00
Temporary Permit - 1 week $10.00
Zone Permit Vehicle Specific/Transferrable 2 Years $35.00

Zone Permit Vehicle Specific Pensioners

Z2 2 Z2 2 2

Zone Permit Vehicle Transferrable Pensioners

Parking Permit, Exemptions & Vouchers - Business Parking Permits

Business Street Permit Transferrable 1 year N $235.00
Business Street Permit Transferrable 2 year N $440.00

Parking Permit, Exemptions & Vouchers - Visitor Parking Permits

Visitor Parking Permits 12 per book N $20.00
Temporary Residents and Tradesperson Parking Permit 1 to 5 days N
Community Services Parking Permit N
Replacement Permit N $12.00
By-laws
By-law Maximum Penalty N $1,250.00
By-law expiation fee N $312.50
By-law Continuous Offence expiation fee (Per every day) N $12.50
Sign display — Application By-Law 4 N $70.00
Sign display — Authorisation Permit By-Law 4 N $70.00
Release Impounded Banners/Signs/Election Signs N $70.00
By-Law 2 & 3 Activity Application Fee N $85.00
By-Law 2 & 3 Activity Authorisation Permit N $50.00
Exemption to limit on no. of dogs — Application Fee N $95.00
Exemption to limit on no. of dogs — Permit Fee N $30.00
Alteration to Public Roads
Skip Bins — Application Fee N $90.00
Skip Bins — Permit Fee (Per day) N $15.00
Skip Bins — Extension of permit duration N $35.00

continued on next page ...

Cost Recovery
Cost Recovery
Cost Recovery
Cost Recovery
Cost Recovery
Cost Recovery
$6.50

Cost Recovery
$100.00

$20.00
$10.00
$35.00

50% discount of the above
50% discount of the above

$235.00
$440.00

$20.00
Free
Free
$12.00

$1,250.00
$312.50
$12.50
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$85.00
$50.00
$95.00
$30.00

$90.00
$15.00
$35.00
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Year 26I27

Alteration to Public Roads [continued]

Hoardings — Application Fee N $90.00 $90.00
Hoardings — Permit Fee (Per day) N $15.00 $15.00
Hoardings — Extension of permit duration N $35.00 $35.00

Outdoor Dining

Outdoor Dining Application Fee N Free
Outdoor Dining Annual Permit Fee N Free
Outdoor Dining Transfer Fee N Free
Other
Temporary Trading Stands — Application Fee N $90.00 $90.00
Temporary Trading Stands — Permit Fee N $30.00 $30.00
Mothers Day Flowers Side of Rd — Application Fee N $90.00 $90.00
Mothers Day Flowers Side of Rd — Permit Fee N $30.00 $30.00
Real Estate Advertising Signs — Authorisation — Residential N $270.00 $270.00
Real Estate Advertising Signs — Authorisation — Commercial N $640.00 $640.00
Selling Goods on Footpath Application Fee N $90.00 $90.00
Trader Permit - Selling Goods on Footpath N $26.00 $26.00
Footpath — Up to 2.5 sq. mtrs N $95.00 $95.00
Footpath — 2.6 — 5.0 sq. mtrs N $135.00 $135.00
Footpath — 5.1 — 10.0 sg. mtrs N $185.00 $185.00
Footpath — 10.1 + sg. mtrs N $324.00 $324.00
Footpath — Transfer Fee N $68.00 $68.00
Unsightly Condition of Land Clearance N Cost Recovery
Fire Prevention block clearance N Cost Recovery
Mobile Food Vending Permits
Application Fee N $60.00 $60.00
Monthly Fee N $150.00 $150.00
Annual Fee N $1,555.00 $1,555.00
Transfer Fee N $70.00 $70.00
Impounded Vehicles
Motor Vehicle Search Fee N Cost Recovery
Encumbrance Search Fee N Cost Recovery
Towing Fee (Business Hrs) N Cost Recovery
Towing Fee (After Hrs) N Cost Recovery
Advertising Fee (if applicable) N Cost Recovery
Storage Fee (per day) N Cost Recovery
Unclaimed Goods
Storage Fee Y Cost Recovery for goods
claimed after proceedings
commenced
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Unclaimed Goods [continued]

Maintaining goods

Flammable Growth Clearance

Administration fee
Block Slashing and clearing by Contractor

Year 26/27

GST Fee Fee
(excl. GST) (incl. GST)

Cost Recovery for goods
claimed after proceedings
commenced

$130.00 $130.00
Cost Recovery

Page 16 of 29



Year 26I27
Fee Fee
(excl. GST) (incl. GST)

Corporate Publicity & Promotion

Advertising Rates

Inside pages (colour) Y $431.82 $475.00
Inside pages (colour) Y $215.91 $237.50
Inside pages (colour) Y $72.27 $79.50
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Year 26I27

Council Documents

Copies of Council Documents

A4 Black and White Copies N $0.20 $0.20
A4 Colour Copies N $1.00 $1.00
A3 Black and White Copies N $0.40 $0.40
A3 Colour Copies N $2.00 $2.00
A2 Black and White Copies N $10.00 $10.00
A2 Colour Copies N $10.00 $10.00
A1l Black and White Copies N $12.50 $12.50
Al Colour Copies N $12.50 $12.50
AO Black and White Copies N $15.60 $15.60
A0 Colour Copies N $15.60 $15.60
Individual extract from various registers / records N $6.00 $6.00
Copies of Non-Council Documents
A4 Black and White Copies Y $0.18 $0.20
A4 Colour Copies Y $0.91 $1.00
A3 Black and White Copies Y $0.36 $0.40
A3 Colour Copies Y $1.82 $2.00
A2 Black and White Copies Y $9.09 $10.00
A2 Colour Copies Y $9.09 $10.00
A1l Black and White Copies Y $11.36 $12.50
Al Colour Copies Y $11.36 $12.50
A0 Black and White Copies Y $14.18 $15.60
A0 Colour Copies Y $14.18 $15.60
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Year 26I27

Environmental Health Services

Local Nuisance Exemption

Exemption — Application Fee N $100.00 $100.00
Exemption — Extras e.g. Advertising N Cost Recovery

Legionella Legislative Requirements

High Risk Manufactured Water System N Microbiological sampling of
water sample collected
from HRMWS

Food Act
Inspection of small businesses N $103.00 $103.00
Inspection of large businesses N $263.00 $263.00

Food Safety Audits

Community and charitable organisations

On-site audit N $98.00 $98.00
Desk-top audit N $49.00 $49.00
Follow up audit N $98.00 $98.00

For all other organisations

On-site audit N $196.00 $196.00
Desk-top audit N $98.00 $98.00
Follow up audit N $196.00 $196.00

Sharps Containers

1.4 litre Y $7.27 $8.00
3.2 litre Y $11.36 $12.50
8 litre Y $14.09 $15.50

Pest Control

Rat Bait (6 x 25g packets) Y $5.91 $6.50
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Sundry Fees & Charges

e.g. Overheads, Rates Fines

Rate Notice reprint request

Year 26/27

GST Fee Fee
(excl. GST) (incl. GST)

N See complete fees &
charges document for

details

N $10.00 $10.00
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Council Overheads

An overheads allocation is included in the cost of works carried out by Council.

As the allocation of time becomes less specific, the overheads allocation percentage

becomes greater due to the diversity of overhead charges which must be absorbed by users.

Where relevant the overheads rate includes a charge for:

° Employee on-costs (annual leave, sick leave, long service leave, public holidays,
insurance premiums, workers compensation, superannuation)

e Engineering and infrastructure administration
e Depot infrastructure costs

e Other administration

Overhead Rates

Council employees 80%
Contractors depot 45%
Contractors drainage 10%
Contractors capital works 10%
Contractors road reconstruction 10%
Materials ex store 25%
Direct materials — depot 25%
Fuel and oil 5%
Plant hire Various

Rates Arrears and Interest

Fine

Pursuant to Section 181(8) of the Local Government Act 1999, if an instalment of rates is in
arrears a fine may be made.

Fine 2% of the amount due

Interest
Following the expiration of one month from the date of arrears, interest on the amount of
arrears including the amount of any previous unpaid fine and interest is payable.

Interest is calculated at the “prescribed percentage” - see Section 181(8)(c) and 181(17) of
the Local Government Act 1999.
Interest on Postponement of Rates - Seniors

Pursuant to Section 182A(5) of the Local Government Act 1999, interest will accrue on the
amount affected by the postponement at the prescribed rate as calculated under Section
182A(12).

Reprint of Rate Notices

A charge of $ 10.00 applies per reprint request per rate notice.
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Fee Name

Index of all Fees

1

1.4 litre

3

3.2 litre
3D Printing (No refund)

8

8 litre

A

A0 Black & White Plan Printing
A0 Black & White Plan Printing

A0 Black and White Copies
A0 Black and White Copies
A0 Colour Copies

A0 Colour Copies

A0 Colour Plan Printing

A0 Colour Plan Printing

Al Black & White Plan Printing
Al Black & White Plan Printing
Al Black and White Copies
Al Black and White Copies
Al Colour Copies

Al Colour Copies

Al Colour Plan Printing

Al Colour Plan Printing

A2 Black & White Plan Printing
A2 Black & White Plan Printing
A2 Black and White Copies
A2 Black and White Copies
A2 Colour Copies

A2 Colour Copies

A2 Colour Plan Printing

A2 Colour Plan Printing

A3 Black and White Copies
A3 Black and White Copies

A3 Black and White Plan Printing

A3 Black and White Plan Printing

A3 Colour Copies
A3 Colour Copies
A3 Colour Plan Printing

A3 Colour Plan Printing
A4 Black and White Copies

A4 Black and White Copies
A4 Black and White Plan Print

continued on next page ...

Parent Name

[Sharps Containers]

[Sharps Containers]
[Library Services]

[Sharps Containers]

[Development Approvals — Plan & Other Documentation Copies (Council
Documents)]

[Development approvals — Plan & Other Documentation Copies (Non-
Council Documents)]

[Copies of Council Documents]

[Copies of Non-Council Documents]

[Copies of Council Documents]

[Copies of Non-Council Documents]

[Development Approvals — Plan & Other Documentation Copies (Council
Documents)]

[Development approvals — Plan & Other Documentation Copies (Non-
Council Documents)]

[Development Approvals — Plan & Other Documentation Copies (Council
Documents)]

[Development approvals — Plan & Other Documentation Copies (Non-
Council Documents)]

[Copies of Council Documents]

[Copies of Non-Council Documents]

[Copies of Council Documents]

[Copies of Non-Council Documents]

[Development Approvals — Plan & Other Documentation Copies (Council
Documents)]

[Development approvals — Plan & Other Documentation Copies (Non-
Council Documents)]

[Development Approvals — Plan & Other Documentation Copies (Council
Documents)]

[Development approvals — Plan & Other Documentation Copies (Non-
Council Documents)]

[Copies of Council Documents]

[Copies of Non-Council Documents]

[Copies of Council Documents]

[Copies of Non-Council Documents]

[Development Approvals — Plan & Other Documentation Copies (Council
Documents)]

[Development approvals — Plan & Other Documentation Copies (Non-
Council Documents)]

[Copies of Council Documents]

[Copies of Non-Council Documents]

[Development Approvals — Plan & Other Documentation Copies (Council
Documents)]

[Development approvals — Plan & Other Documentation Copies (Non-
Council Documents)]

[Copies of Council Documents]

[Copies of Non-Council Documents]

[Development Approvals — Plan & Other Documentation Copies (Council
Documents)]

[Development approvals — Plan & Other Documentation Copies (Non-
Council Documents)]

[Copies of Council Documents]

[Copies of Non-Council Documents]

[Development Approvals — Plan & Other Documentation Copies (Council
Documents)]

Page
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Fee Name

A [continued]
A4 Black and White Plan Print

A4 Colour Copies
A4 Colour Copies
A4 Colour Plan Printing

A4 Colour Plan Printing

Access FOB replacement
Administration fee

Advertising Fee (if applicable)
Annual Fee

Apex Hall — Event Block — Dinner
Apex Hall — Event Block — Dinner
Apex Hall — Event Block — Lunch
Apex Hall — Event Block — Lunch
Apex Hall 1

Apex Hall 1 (Per hour)

Apex Hall 1 (Per hour)

Apex Hall 1 (Per hour)

Apex Hall 2

Apex Hall 2 (Per hour)

Apex Hall 2 (Per hour)

Apex Hall 2 (Per hour)
Application Fee

Application Fee

Application Fee

Arboriculture services ($145.00 per person per hour

with a minimum charge of $290.00)

Assistance Dog (credited by the Dog and Cat
Management Board or prescribed accreditation
body)

Authorisation Fee

Authorisation Fee

B

Block Slashing and clearing by Contractor
Bond — High Risk bookings

Book Sales

Business Street Permit Transferrable 1 year
Business Street Permit Transferrable 2 year
By-Law 2 & 3 Activity Application Fee
By-Law 2 & 3 Activity Authorisation Permit

By-law Continuous Offence expiation fee (Per every

day)
By-law expiation fee
By-law Maximum Penalty

04

CAFHS Meeting Room (USER CATEGORY A)
CAFHS Meeting Room (USER CATEGORY B)
CAFHS Meeting Room (USER CATEGORY C)
CAFHS Meeting Room (USER CATEGORY D)
Children's, Youth & Disability Program
Community Art Exhibition

Community Art Exhibition

Community Art Exhibition

Community Art Exhibition

Community Classes / Workshops / Activities
(including Active Ageing activities)

Community Resource Collection Damaged or Lost
Iltem Fee

Community Services Parking Permit

Concrete 100mm depth (minimum charge is five
square metres)

continued on next page ...

Parent Name

[Development approvals — Plan & Other Documentation Copies (Non-
Council Documents)]

[Copies of Council Documents]

[Copies of Non-Council Documents]

[Development Approvals — Plan & Other Documentation Copies (Council
Documents)]

[Development approvals — Plan & Other Documentation Copies (Non-
Council Documents)]

[All Community Centres — Additional Fees (note 6)]

[Flammable Growth Clearance]

[Impounded Vehicles]

[Mobile Food Vending Permits]

[Apex Park Community Facility - USER CATEGORY C]

[Apex Park Community Facility - USER CATEGORY D]

[Apex Park Community Facility - USER CATEGORY C]

[Apex Park Community Facility - USER CATEGORY D]

[Apex Park Community Facility - USER CATEGORY A]

[Apex Park Community Facility - USER CATEGORY B]

[Apex Park Community Facility — USER CATEGORY C]

[Apex Park Community Facility - USER CATEGORY D]

[Apex Park Community Facility - USER CATEGORY A]

[Apex Park Community Facility - USER CATEGORY B]

[Apex Park Community Facility - USER CATEGORY C]

[Apex Park Community Facility - USER CATEGORY D]

[Road Events — Temporary Road Closures]

[Private Parking Areas]

[Mobile Food Vending Permits]

[Other (Per hour rate)]

[Animal Control — Dog Registrations]

[Road Events — Temporary Road Closures]
[Private Parking Areas]

[Flammable Growth Clearance]

[All Community Centres — Additional Fees (note 6)]

[Library Services]

[Parking Permit, Exemptions & Vouchers — Business Parking Permits]
[Parking Permit, Exemptions & Vouchers — Business Parking Permits]
[By-laws]

[By-laws]

[By-laws]

[By-laws]
[By-laws]

[CAFHS (Mellor Park)]

[CAFHS (Mellor Park)]

[CAFHS (Mellor Park)]

[CAFHS (Mellor Park)]

[Community Bus Service]

[Cowandilla Community Room — USER CATEGORY A]
[Cowandilla Community Room — USER CATEGORY B]
[Cowandilla Community Room — USER CATEGORY C]
[Cowandilla Community Room — USER CATEGORY D]
[Community Activities]

[Library Services]

[Parking Permit, Exemptions & Vouchers — Visitor Parking Permits]
[Contract Concrete Works (per metre)]

Page

18
18

12
16
15
15
10
11
10
11
10
10
10
11
10
10
10
11

15

13

16
11

14
14
14
14
14

14
14

Page 23 of 29



Fee Name

C [continued]

Concrete 125mm depth (minimum charge is five
square metres)

Concrete 75mm depth (minimum charge is five
square metres)

Copy of Certificate of Title

Cowandilla Hall

Cowandilla Hall (Per hour)

Cowandilla Hall (Per hour)

Cowandilla Hall (Per hour)

D

Damage due to other causes

Desk-top audit

Desk-top audit

Deterioration due to natual causes

Directional signs relating to commerical facilities
Directional signs relating to community facilities

Dog — Veterinarian Medical

Dog Collars — Dangerous/Menacing/Guard Dogs
Dog Desexing

Dog holding fee at another facility

Dog Microchipping by Qualified Microshipping
Implanter

Dog Registration — Business involving Kennel —
Annual Fee (No rebates apply)

Dog Registration — Impounding Fee/Council Facility
Dog Registration — Impounding Fee/Council Facility
with Control (Dangerous & Menacing Dog) Orders
Dog Registration — Impounding Fee/Council Facility:
Delivery of a non-registered dog to owner fee in
CWT area

Dog Registration — Impounding Fee/Council Facility:
Delivery of a non-registered dog to owner fee in
CWT area afterhours

Dog Registration — Impounding Fee/Council Facility:
Delivery of a registered dog to owner fee in CWT
area

Dog Registration — Impounding Fee/Council Facility:
Delivery of a registered dog to owner fee in CWT
area afterhours

Dog Registration — Impounding Fee/Council Facility:
Delivery of dog to owner fee after impounded

Dog Registration — Impounding Fee/Council Facility:
Veterinarian medical fee

Dog Registration — Impounding Fee/External Facility
Dog Registration — Late Registration Fee

Dog Registration — Part year Jan-May

Dog Registration — Part year June

Dog Registration — Pensioner Concession

Dog Registration — Pound Fee / Sustenance Fee/
External Facility

Dog Registration — Refunds July-Sept

Dog Registration — Replacement Tag/Disc

Dog Registration — Seizure & Detention Fee —
Registered Dog

Dog Registration — Seizure & Detention Fee —
Registered Dog (After Hours)

Dog Registration — Seizure & Detention Fee —
Unregistered (After Hours)

Dog Registration — Seizure & Detention Fee —
Unregistered Dogs

Dog Registration — Specified Training Program (10%
rebate = $9.50)

Dog rehoming fee

Dog Signs — Dangerous/Guard Dogs

Parent Name

[Contract Concrete Works (per metre)]
[Contract Concrete Works (per metre)]

[Development Plan Amendments/File Recovery]

[Cowandilla Community Room — USER CATEGORY A]
[Cowandilla Community Room — USER CATEGORY B]
[Cowandilla Community Room — USER CATEGORY C]
[Cowandilla Community Room — USER CATEGORY D]

[Replacement Signs]
[Community and charitable organisations]
[For all other organisations]
[Replacement Signs]
[Directional Signs]
[Directional Signs]

[Other Animal Control]
[Other Animal Control]
[Other Animal Control]
[Other Animal Control]
[Other Animal Control]

[Animal Control — Rebate Category]

[Animal Control — Rebate Category]
[Animal Control — Rebate Category]

[Animal Control — Rebate Category]

[Animal Control — Rebate Category]

[Animal Control — Rebate Category]

[Animal Control — Rebate Category]

[Animal Control — Rebate Category]
[Animal Control — Rebate Category]
[Animal Control — Rebate Category]
[Animal Control — Rebate Category]
[Animal Control — Rebate Category]
[Animal Control — Rebate Category]
[Animal Control — Rebate Category]
[Animal Control — Rebate Category]
[Animal Control — Rebate Category]
[Animal Control — Dog Registrations]
[Animal Control — Rebate Category]
[Animal Control — Rebate Category]
[Animal Control — Rebate Category]
[Animal Control — Rebate Category]
[Animal Control — Rebate Category]

[Other Animal Control]
[Other Animal Control]

Page
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Fee Name

E

e.g. Overheads, Rates Fines

Emergency Staff Assistance

Encumbrance Search Fee

Exemption — Application Fee

Exemption — Extras e.g. Advertising

Exemption to limit on no. of dogs — Application Fee
Exemption to limit on no. of dogs — Permit Fee
Extension to an existing application fee

F

File Recovery from Secure Storage
Fire Prevention block clearance
Follow up audit

Follow up audit

Footpath — 10.1 + sg. mtrs
Footpath — 2.6 — 5.0 sg. mtrs
Footpath — 5.1 — 10.0 sg. mtrs
Footpath — Transfer Fee

Footpath — Up to 2.5 sqg. mtrs

G

General gardening services ($95.30 per person per
hour with a minimum charge of $190.60)
General-key type replacement

H

Hardship Registration Fee (free registration
approved via CEO)

Headphones

High Risk Manufactured Water System
Hoardings — Application Fee

Hoardings — Extension of permit duration
Hoardings — Permit Fee (Per day)

I

Individual extract from various registers / records
Inside pages (colour)

Inside pages (colour)

Inside pages (colour)

Inspection of large businesses

Inspection of small businesses

Irrigation repair & installation ($95.30 per person per
hour with a minimum charge of $190.60)

IT training — maximum course fee

IT training — minimum course fee

K

Kerbing and Guttering (minimum charge is two linear
metres)

Key-Tag replacement
Kitchen

Kitchen

Kitchen

Kitchen

Kitchen (Per hour)
Kitchen (Per hour)
Kitchen (Per hour)
Kitchen (Per hour)
Kitchen (Per hour)
Kitchen (Per hour)
Kitchen (Per hour)

continued on next page ...

Parent Name

[Sundry Fees & Charges]

[All Community Centres — Additional Fees (note 6)]

[Impounded Vehicles]

[Local Nuisance Exemption]

[Local Nuisance Exemption]

[By-laws]

[By-laws]

[Temporary Parking Control (Application must be completed seven
business days in advance)]

[Development Plan Amendments/File Recovery]
[Other]

[Community and charitable organisations]

[For all other organisations]

[Other]

[Other]
[Other]
[Other]
[Other]

[Other (Per hour rate)]

[All Community Centres — Additional Fees (note 6)]

[Animal Control — Rebate Category]

[Library Services]

[Legionella Legislative Requirements]
[Alteration to Public Roads]
[Alteration to Public Roads]
[Alteration to Public Roads]

[Copies of Council Documents]
[Advertising Rates]
[Advertising Rates]
[Advertising Rates]

[Food Act]

[Food Act]

[Other (Per hour rate)]

[Library Services]
[Library Services]

[Contract Concrete Works (per metre)]

[All Community Centres — Additional Fees (note 6)]
[Plympton Community Centre — USER CATEGORY A]
[Lockleys Community Room — USER CATEGORY A]
[Cowandilla Community Room — USER CATEGORY A]
[Apex Park Community Facility —- USER CATEGORY A]
[Plympton Community Centre — USER CATEGORY B]
[Plympton Community Centre — USER CATEGORY C]
[Plympton Community Centre — USER CATEGORY D]
[Lockleys Community Room — USER CATEGORY B]
[Lockleys Community Room — USER CATEGORY C]
[Lockleys Community Room — USER CATEGORY D]
[Cowandilla Community Room — USER CATEGORY B]

Page
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Fee Name

K [continued]

Kitchen (Per hour)
Kitchen (Per hour)
Kitchen (Per hour)
Kitchen (Per hour)
Kitchen (Per hour)

L

Line marking (Sportsfield & Pavement Marking)

($95.30 per person per hour with a minimum charge

of $190.60)

Lockleys Hall

Lockleys Hall — Event Block — Dinner
Lockleys Hall — Event Block — Dinner
Lockleys Hall — Event Block — Lunch
Lockleys Hall — Event Block — Lunch
Lockleys Hall (Per hour)

Lockleys Hall (Per hour)

Lockleys Hall (Per hour)

M

Maintaining goods

Master-Type key replacement

Meeting Room 1

Meeting Room 1 (Per hour)

Meeting Room 1 (Per hour)

Meeting Room 1 (Per hour)

Meeting Room 1 (Per hour)

Meeting Room 1 (Per hour)

Meeting Room 1 (Per hour)

Meeting Room 2

Meeting Room A

Meeting Room A (Per hour)

Meeting Room A (Per hour)

Meeting Room A (Per hour)

Memory stick

Microchipping Travel Fee

Monthly Fee

Mothers Day Flowers Side of Rd — Application Fee
Mothers Day Flowers Side of Rd — Permit Fee
Motor Vehicle Search Fee

Mountable Kerb (minimum charge is two linear
metres)

N

New Application Assessment Fee

Newspaper Advertising
Non-Standard Dog Registration

o

On-site audit

On-site audit

Other Animals (ie goats, chickens, sheep etc) —
Impounding Fee

Outdoor Dining Annual Permit Fee

Qutdoor Dining Application Fee

Qutdoor Dining Transfer Fee

P

Paving 60mm (100mm base) (minimum charge is
five square metres)

continued on next page ...

Parent Name

[Cowandilla Community Room — USER CATEGORY C]
[Cowandilla Community Room — USER CATEGORY D]
[Apex Park Community Facility —- USER CATEGORY B]
[Apex Park Community Facility - USER CATEGORY C]
[Apex Park Community Facility - USER CATEGORY D]

[Other (Per hour rate)]

[Lockleys Community Room — USER CATEGORY A]
[Lockleys Community Room — USER CATEGORY C]
[Lockleys Community Room — USER CATEGORY D]
[Lockleys Community Room — USER CATEGORY C]
[Lockleys Community Room — USER CATEGORY D]
[Lockleys Community Room — USER CATEGORY B]
[Lockleys Community Room — USER CATEGORY C]
[Lockleys Community Room — USER CATEGORY D]

[Unclaimed Goods]

[All Community Centres — Additional Fees (note 6)]
[Lockleys Oval Sporting Facility - USER CATEGORY A]
[Lockleys Oval Sporting Facility - USER CATEGORY B]
[Lockleys Oval Sporting Facility - USER CATEGORY B]
[Lockleys Oval Sporting Facility — USER CATEGORY C]
[Lockleys Oval Sporting Facility - USER CATEGORY C]
[Lockleys Oval Sporting Facility - USER CATEGORY D]
[Lockleys Oval Sporting Facility - USER CATEGORY D]
[Lockleys Oval Sporting Facility - USER CATEGORY A]
[Plympton Community Centre — USER CATEGORY A]
[Plympton Community Centre — USER CATEGORY B]
[Plympton Community Centre — USER CATEGORY D]
[Plympton Community Centre — USER CATEGORY C]
[Library Services]

[Other Animal Control]

[Mobile Food Vending Permits]

[Other]

[Other]

[Impounded Vehicles]

[Contract Concrete Works (per metre)]

[Temporary Parking Control (Application must be completed seven

business days in advance)]
[Road Events — Temporary Road Closures]
[Animal Control — Dog Registrations]

[Community and charitable organisations]
[For all other organisations]
[Other Animal Control]

[Outdoor Dining]

[Outdoor Dining]
[Outdoor Dining]

[Concrete Block Paving Works (per metre)]

Page
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Fee Name

P [continued]

Paving 60mm (no base) (minimum charge is five
square metres)

Paving 80mm (150mm base) (minimum charge is
five square metres)

Permission to install drain/s

Permission to install vehicular crossing
Permission to lay underground cables

Permit fee for Parking Control Exemption for
Commerical purposes 'work zone' Maximum 3
spaces and for a maximum of 35 days (per permit
per day)

Placement F82 reinforcing steel mesh (minimum
charge is five square metres)

Plympton Community Centre — Whole Centre
Plympton Community Centre — Whole Centre
Plympton Community Centre — Whole Centre
Plympton Hall — Event Block — Dinner

Plympton Hall — Event Block — Dinner

Plympton Hall — Event Block — Lunch

Plympton Hall — Event Block — Lunch

Plympton Hall North

Plympton Hall North (Per hour)

Plympton Hall North (Per hour)

Plympton Hall North (Per hour)

Plympton Hall South

Plympton Hall South (Per hour)

Plympton Hall South (Per hour)

Plympton Hall South (Per hour)

Possum/Cat Trap Deposit (Refundable)

Printed extract from register

Printing / Photocopies (b&w) A3

Printing / Photocopies (b&w) A4

Printing / Photocopies (colour) A3

Printing / Photocopies (colour) A4

Processing Fee for lost/damaged library material
Public Notification — Sign on Land Fee

Puppy Registration (under 6 months)

R

Rat Bait (6 x 259 packets)

Rate Notice reprint request

Real Estate Advertising Signs — Authorisation —
Commercial

Real Estate Advertising Signs — Authorisation —
Residential

Regular routes, Recreational, Shopping, Social,
Meal Programs

Release Impounded Banners/Signs/Election Signs
Removal of encroaching vegetation ($95.30 per
person per hour with a minimum charge of $190.60)
Repair and replacement only of stub end of the
household stormwater connection at the road kerb
and gutter

Replace of the household stormwater pipe from the
property boundary to the road kerb and gutter,
including replacement of footpath

Replacement membership card

Replacement Permit

Rescue Dog (first year of registration free from any
licenced animal rescue organisation or Council
owned)

Road pavement repair (minimum charge is two
square metres)

Road Sweeper (Normal Business Hours - Minimum
3 hours each site)

Road Verge Maintenance - There is no charge for
road verge maintenance.

continued on next page ...

Parent Name

[Concrete Block Paving Works (per metre)]
[Concrete Block Paving Works (per metre)]

[Application Forms to undertake private works on Council land]
[Application Forms to undertake private works on Council land]
[Application Forms to undertake private works on Council land]
[Temporary Parking Control (Application must be completed seven
business days in advance)]

[Contract Concrete Works (per metre)]

[Plympton Community Centre — USER CATEGORY A]
[Plympton Community Centre — USER CATEGORY B]
[Plympton Community Centre — USER CATEGORY C]
[Plympton Community Centre — USER CATEGORY C]
[Plympton Community Centre — USER CATEGORY D]
[Plympton Community Centre — USER CATEGORY C]
[Plympton Community Centre — USER CATEGORY D]
[Plympton Community Centre — USER CATEGORY A]
[Plympton Community Centre — USER CATEGORY B]
[Plympton Community Centre — USER CATEGORY C]
[Plympton Community Centre — USER CATEGORY D]
[Plympton Community Centre — USER CATEGORY A]
[Plympton Community Centre — USER CATEGORY B]
[Plympton Community Centre — USER CATEGORY C]
[Plympton Community Centre — USER CATEGORY D]
[Other Animal Control]

[Other Animal Control]

[Library Services]

[Library Services]

[Library Services]

[Library Services]

[Library Services]

[Consents]

[Animal Control — Rebate Category]

[Pest Control]

[Sundry Fees & Charges]
[Other]

[Other]

[Community Bus Service]

[By-laws]
[Other (Per hour rate)]

[Household Stormwater Connection Repairs]

[Household Stormwater Connection Repairs]

[Library Services]

[Parking Permit, Exemptions & Vouchers — Visitor Parking Permits]
[Animal Control — Rebate Category]

[Other (per metre)]

[Other (Per hour rate)]

[Verge Material and Matintenance]

Page
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Fee Name

R [continued]

Room re-set business hours
Room re-set non-business hours

S

Selling Goods on Footpath Application Fee
Service Provider Attendance

Sewing Room

Sewing Room (Per hour)

Sewing Room (Per hour)

Sewing Room (Per hour)

Sign display — Application By-Law 4

Sign display — Authorisation Permit By-Law 4
Skip Bins — Application Fee

Skip Bins — Extension of permit duration

Skip Bins — Permit Fee (Per day)

Special Use

Spoon Drain (minimum charge is two linear metres)
Standard Dog Registration (Microchipped and
desexed)

Storage Fee

Storage Fee (per day)

Stormwater Adaptor — 90mm to 125x75mm
Surrender of Cat or Kitten

Surrender of Dog

T

Tea and Coffee - Instant or Nespresso

Tea Area — Light refreshment preparation

Tea Area — Light refreshment preparation

Tea Area — Light refreshment preparation

Tea Area — Light refreshment preparation
Temporary Permit - 1 month

Temporary Permit - 1 week

Temporary Residents and Tradesperson Parking
Permit 1 to 5 days

Temporary Trading Stands — Application Fee
Temporary Trading Stands — Permit Fee

Tender Documents (Council documentation)
Towing Fee (After Hrs)

Towing Fee (Business Hrs)

Trader Permit - Selling Goods on Footpath

Trader Permit for Events Involving Commerical
Activity

Transfer Fee

Transport to Long Term Impounding Fee

Tree Removal for driveway construction (All Other
Trees)

Tree Removal for driveway construction (The tree is
dead, dying, diseased, disfigured or dangerious,
reference to the Council Policy, Urban Tree
Management, Section 5.0)

Trees less than or equal to two metres in height, an
inspection fee may be charged.

U

Unsightly Condition of Land Clearance

4

Vehicular Invert (minimum charge is two linear
metres)

Verge Material - Council may replace nature strips
with a suitable crushed rock material free of charge.
Visitor Parking Permits 12 per book

Parent Name

[All Community Centres — Additional Fees (note 6)]
[All Community Centres — Additional Fees (note 6)]

[Other]

[All Community Centres — Additional Fees (note 6)]
[Plympton Community Centre — USER CATEGORY A]
[Plympton Community Centre — USER CATEGORY B]
[Plympton Community Centre — USER CATEGORY C]
[Plympton Community Centre — USER CATEGORY D]
[By-laws]

[By-laws]

[Alteration to Public Roads]

[Alteration to Public Roads]

[Alteration to Public Roads]

[West Torrens Auditorium and Gallery Hire]

[Contract Concrete Works (per metre)]

[Animal Control — Dog Registrations]

[Unclaimed Goods]

[Impounded Vehicles]

[Household Stormwater Connection Repairs]
[Other Animal Control]

[Other Animal Control]

[All Community Centres — Additional Fees (note 6)]

[Plympton Community Centre — USER CATEGORY A]

[Plympton Community Centre — USER CATEGORY B]

[Plympton Community Centre — USER CATEGORY C]

[Plympton Community Centre — USER CATEGORY D]

[Parking Permit, Exemptions & Vouchers — Residential Permits]
[Parking Permit, Exemptions & Vouchers — Residential Permits]
[Parking Permit, Exemptions & Vouchers — Visitor Parking Permits]

[Other]

[Other]

[Other (Per hour rate)]

[Impounded Vehicles]

[Impounded Vehicles]

[Other]

[Road Events — Temporary Road Closures]
[Mobile Food Vending Permits]

[Animal Control — Rebate Category]

[Other (per metre)]

[Other (per metre)]

[Other (per metre)]

[Other]

[Contract Concrete Works (per metre)]
[Verge Material and Matintenance]

[Parking Permit, Exemptions & Vouchers — Visitor Parking Permits]

Page
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12

15
15

14
13

15

14
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Fee Name Parent Name Page

w

Weigall Hall [Weigall Oval Sporting Facility — USER CATEGORY A] 11
Weigall Hall (Per hour) [Weigall Oval Sporting Facility — USER CATEGORY B] 11
Weigall Hall (Per hour) [Weigall Oval Sporting Facility — USER CATEGORY C] 11
Weigall Hall (Per hour) [Weigall Oval Sporting Facility — USER CATEGORY D] 11
Z

Zone Permit Vehicle Specific Pensioners [Parking Permit, Exemptions & Vouchers — Residential Permits] 14
Zone Permit Vehicle Specific/Transferrable 2 Years [Parking Permit, Exemptions & Vouchers — Residential Permits] 14
Zone Permit Vehicle Transferrable Pensioners [Parking Permit, Exemptions & Vouchers — Residential Permits] 14
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